124000239770

(Ke	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doo	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		_

800429637618

ł



Office Use Only



Filing Cover Sheet

To: Florida Division of Corporations

From: LESLIE SELLERS C/O Capitol Services, Inc.

Date: 5/31/2024

Trans#: 1467865

Entity Name: ROPER PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Articles of Organization ()

Articles of Dissolution ()

Conversion (XXX)

Foreign Qualification ()

Limited Partnership ()

Reinstatement (

Other ()

Annual Report ()	
Fictitious Name ()	
Limited Liability ()	
Merger ()	
Withdrawal / Cancellation	ديمدر ا مربع
Partnership Registration () 🖹	1
23. 19	\bigcirc

Amendment ()

÷

STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK # 3947 FOR \$180.00

PLEASE RETURN:

Certified Copy (XXX) ² Plain Stamped Copy ()

Good Standing () Certificate of Fact ()



Filing Cover Sheet

To: Florida Division of Corporations

From: LESLIE SELLERS C/O Capitol Services, Inc.

Date: 5/31/2024

Trans#: 1467865

Entity Name: ROPER PROPERTIES INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Articles of Organization ()

Articles of Dissolution ()

Conversion (XXX)

Foreign Qualification ()

Limited Partnership ()

Reinstatement ()

Other ()

Annual Report () Fictitious Name () Limited Liability () Merger () Withdrawal / Cancellation () Partnership Registration ()

Amendment ()

STATE FEES PREPAID WITH CHECK # 3947 FOR \$180.00

PLEASE RETURN:

Certified Copy (XXX) Plain Stamped Copy ()

Good Standing () Certificate of Fact ()



<u>Articles of Conversion</u> For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Bert E. Roper and Barbara C. Roper Family Limited Liability Limited Partnership

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

limited liability limited partnership

Florida

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

January 23, 1997 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Roper Properties International, LLC

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

· .	
Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>May</u>	20 <u>_24</u>
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	h
Printed Name: Charles F. Roper	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See-below for required signature(s)]
Signature:	
Printed Name: Charles F. Roper	Title: Trustee of the Bert E. Roper Living Trust
Signature: http://www.	
Printed Name Rebecca A. Roper	
Signaturc:	Living Trust
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	
If Florida Corporation:	Officer.
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or f Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
if Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Partnership.
Signature of one General Partner.	<u>cy r ur un u un u un u</u>
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	<u> </u>
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00 \$20.00 (Ontional)
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

2024 MAY 31 AN 9: 47

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

۰.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.I..C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
146 W. Plant Street, Suite 250	P.O. Box 770218	
Winter Garden, FL 34787	Winter Garden, FL 34777-0218	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name		2024
250		
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		 ໝາງ ⊱_
FL 34787		
Zip	ini. !	9. J
	250 .O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL ³⁴⁷⁸⁷	250 O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL 34787 Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Charles F. Roper		
	P.O. Box 770218		
	Winter Garden, FL 34777-0218		
MGR	Rebecca A. Roper		
	P.O. Box 770218		
	Winter Garden, FL 34777-0218		
MGR	Bert E. Roper, Jr.		
	P.O. Box 770218		
	Winter Garden, FL 34777-0218		
MGR	Preston R. Roper		
	P.O. Box 770218		
	Winter Garden, FL 34777-0218		
(Use attachment if necessary)			2(
		2	2024 MAY 3
		-	1
ARTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.			<u>[</u> 3]
		<u>ا میں</u>	<u>یت</u>
		····- ·····	
BROUBER CLONE TUPE			74 :C 🕅
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	() <u>こ</u> 、 「」」	1

Aller

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Charles F. Roper

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)